

## **OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY: DIBRUGARH**

Memo No.: DU/DR-A/8-1/16/612

Date: 10.05.2016

## **NOTIFICATION**

Under Report to the Under Graduate Board and the Academic Council, Dibrugarh University, the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor is pleased to approve the following modifications in Clause 3 (h) of the Dibrugarh University Regulations for the Bachelor of Science in Information Technology (B.Sc.IT.) Programme, 2007 (as amended upto 2010) giving immediate effect:

Clause	Modified as-
3(h)	A candidate who fails or does not appear in one or more papers of any end semester examination up to Sixth Semester will be provisionally promoted to the next higher semester with the failed paper(s) as carry over paper(s). Such candidates will be eligible to appear in the carry over papers(s) in the next regular examinations of those papers.
	However, a student must clear all his/her semester examinations within Six (6) years from the date of admission to the First Semester irrespective of the number of examinations appeared by the student, viz. $1^{st}$ and $2^{nd}$ Semester Examinations shall have to be cleared in 6 consecutive chances, $3^{rd}$ and $4^{th}$ Semester Examinations shall have to be cleared in 5 consecutive chances, $5^{th}$ and $6^{th}$ Semester Examinations shall have to be cleared in 4 consecutive chances.
	If a candidate clears the sixth semester examination before clearing all the papers of the previous semesters, the result of the sixth semester examination of that candidate shall be kept withheld and his/ her results shall be announced only after he/ she clears the papers of the previous semesters.

The above modification shall come into force with immediate effect.

Issued with due approval.

Sd/ Dr. B.C. Borah Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Deans, Dibrugarh University
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University.
- 5. The Director, College Development Council, Dibrugarh University.
- 6. All Principals of the Colleges/ Institutes affiliated to/ permitted by Dibrugarh University conducting the B.Sc.IT Programme for favour information and the needful.
- 7. The Deputy Controllers of Examinations (A & C), Dibrugarh University.
- 8. Sri G. Chetia, Programmer, D.U. for information and with a request to upload the notification in the D.U. Website.
- 9. File.

Sd/-Dr. B.C. Borah Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University.